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10
11
12
13
14

Legacy Tours

Common Name
Thicket (Eastern) Tinamou
Black-bellied Whistling-Duck
Fulvous Whistling-Duck
Muscovy Duck
Blue-winged Teal
Cinnamon Teal
Northern Shoveler
American Wigeon
Mexican Duck
Mottled Duck
Northern Pintail
Green-winged Teal
Ruddy Duck
Plain Chachalaca

The Summer Endemics of Northern Meixoc

Scientific Name

June 16th - July 1st, 2019

Date LocCityStNation

Crypturellus c. cinnamomet 06/18/2019 El Cielo Biosphere Reserve, Gomez Farias, Tamaulipas, Mexico

Dendrocygna autumnalis
Dendrocygna bicolor
Cairina moschata
Spatula discors
Spatula cyanoptera
Spatula clypeata
Mareca americana
Anas diazi

Anas fulvigula

Anas acuta

Anas crecca

Oxyura jamaicensis
Ortalis vetula

15 Rufous-bellied Chachalaca Ortalis wagleri

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

Crested Guan

Great Curassow
Northern Bobwhite
Scaled Quail

Elegant Quail
Gambel's Quail
Montezuma Quail
Singing Quail

Wild Turkey

Least Grebe

Pied-billed Grebe
Western Grebe

Clark's Grebe

Rock Pigeon

Red-billed Pigeon
Band-tailed Pigeon
Eurasian Collared-Dove
Inca Dove

Common Ground-Dove
Ruddy Ground-Dove

Penelope purpurascens
Crax rubra

Colinus virginianus
Callipepla squamata
Callipepla douglasii
Callipepla gambelii
Cyrtonyx montezumae
Dactylortyx thoracicus
Meleagris gallopavo
Tachybaptus dominicus
Podilymbus podiceps
Aechmophorus occidentalis
Aechmophorus clarkii
Columba livia
Patagioenas flavirostris
Patagioenas fasciata
Streptopelia decaocto
Columbina inca
Columbina passerina
Columbina talpacoti

06/16/2019 Ojo de Agua, Linares, Nuevo Leon, Mexico

06/23/2019 Torreon, Torreon, Coahuila, Mexico

06/20/2019 El Meco - El Salto, El Naranjo, San Luis Potosi, Mexico
06/17/2019 La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico

06/23/2019 Laguna Bustillos, Ciudad Cuauhtemoc, Chihuahua, Mexico
07/01/2019 Hermosillo, Hermosillo, Sonora, Mexico

06/23/2019 Laguna Bustillos, Ciudad Cuauhtemoc, Chihuahua, Mexico
06/20/2019 El Meco - El Salto, El Naranjo, San Luis Potosi, Mexico
06/17/2019 La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico

06/30/2019 Hermosillo, Hermosillo, Sonora, Mexico

06/23/2019 Laguna Bustillos, Ciudad Cuauhtemoc, Chihuahua, Mexico
06/23/2019 Laguna Bustillos, Ciudad Cuauhtemoc, Chihuahua, Mexico
06/16/2019 Ojo de Agua, Linares, Nuevo Leon, Mexico

06/29/2019 Esperanza - Rosario Road, Ciudad Obregon, Sonora, Mexico
06/19/2019 El Cielo Biosphere Reserve, Gomez Farias, Tamaulipas, Mexico
06/18/2019 El Cielo Biosphere Reserve, Gomez Farias, Tamaulipas, Mexico
06/17/2019 La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico

06/22/2019 Tanque de Emergencia, Tanque de Emergencia, Coahuila, Mexico
06/29/2019 San Nicolas - Hwy 117, Yecora, Sonora, Mexico

07/01/2019 Hermosillo, Hermosillo, Sonora, Mexico

06/27/2019 Ejido Socorro Rivera, Madera, Chihuahua, Mexico

06/19/2019 El Cielo Biosphere Reserve, Gomez Farias, Tamaulipas, Mexico
06/17/2019 La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico

06/17/2019 La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico

06/30/2019 Hermosillo, Hermosillo, Sonora, Mexico

06/23/2019 Laguna Bustillos, Ciudad Cuauhtemoc, Chihuahua, Mexico
06/23/2019 Laguna Bustillos, Ciudad Cuauhtemoc, Chihuahua, Mexico
06/16/2019 Los Lirios, Los Lirios, Coahuila, Mexico

06/16/2019 Ojo de Agua, Linares, Nuevo Leon, Mexico

06/26/2019 Ejido Socorro Rivera, Madera, Chihuahua, Mexico

06/16/2019 Los Lirios, Los Lirios, Coahuila, Mexico

06/16/2019 Ojo de Agua, Linares, Nuevo Leon, Mexico

06/16/2019 Ojo de Agua, Linares, Nuevo Leon, Mexico

06/20/2019 El Meco - El Salto, El Naranjo, San Luis Potosi, Mexico
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#
36

Legacy Tours

Common Name
Blue Ground-Dove

37 White-tipped Dove
38 White-winged Dove
39 Mourning Dove

40 Groove-billed Ani
41 Greater Roadrunner
42 Squirrel Cuckoo

43 Yellow-billed Cuckoo
44 Lesser Nighthawk
45 Common Nighthawk
46 Common Pauraque
47 Common Poorwill

48 Tawny-collared Nightjar

49 Buff-collared Nightjar

50 Mexican Whip-poor-will

51 Vaux's Swift

52 White-throated Swift
53 Rivoli's Hummingbird

54 Blue-throated Hummingbird

55 Lucifer Hummingbird

56 Broad-tailed Hummingbird

57 Canivet's Emerald

58 Broad-billed Hummingbird
59 Curve-winged Sabrewing Campylopterus curvipennis

The Summer Endemics of Northern Meixoc

Scientific Name
Claravis pretiosa
Leptotila verreauxi
Zenaida asiatica
Zenaida macroura
Crotophaga sulcirostris
Geococcyx californianus
Piaya cayana
Coccyzus americanus
Chordeiles acutipennis
Chordeiles minor
Nyctidromus albicollis
Phalaenoptilus nuttallii
Antrostomus salvini
Antrostomus ridgwayi
Antrostomus arizonae
Chaetura vauxi
Aeronautes saxatalis
Eugenes fulgens
Lampornis clemenciae
Calothorax lucifer
Selasphorus platycercus
Chlorostilbon canivetii
Cynanthus latirostris

60 Azure-crowned Hummingbird Amazilia cyanocephala

61 Buff-bellied Hummingbird

Amazilia yucatanensis

62 Violet-crowned Hummingbird Amazilia violiceps

63 White-eared Hummingbird

64 Ridgway's Rail
65 Common Gallinule
66 American Coot

67 Sungrebe

68 Double-striped Thick-knee

69 Black-necked Stilt
70 American Avocet

Hylocharis leucotis
Rallus obsoletus
Gallinula galeata

Fulica americana
Heliornis fulica

Burhinus bistriatus
Himantopus mexicanus
Recurvirostra americana

June 16th - July 1st, 2019

Date LocCityStNation
06/19/2019 El Cielo Biosphere Reserve, Gomez Farias, Tamaulipas, Mexico
06/16/2019 Ojo de Agua, Linares, Nuevo Leon, Mexico
06/16/2019 Los Lirios, Los Lirios, Coahuila, Mexico
06/16/2019 Los Lirios, Los Lirios, Coahuila, Mexico
06/16/2019 Ojo de Agua, Linares, Nuevo Leon, Mexico
06/17/2019 La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico
06/17/2019 La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico
06/17/2019 La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico
06/30/2019 Hermosillo, Hermosillo, Sonora, Mexico
06/23/2019 Gomez Palacios, Gomez Palacios, Durango, Mexico
06/16/2019 Ojo de Agua, Linares, Nuevo Leon, Mexico
06/22/2019 Tanque de Emergencia, Tanque de Emergencia, Coahuila, Mexico
06/16/2019 Ojo de Agua, Linares, Nuevo Leon, Mexico
07/01/2019 Presa Abelardo Rodriquez, Hermosillo, Sonora, Mexico
06/24/2019 Ejido Socorro Rivera, Madera, Chihuahua, Mexico
06/17/2019 La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico
06/16/2019 The Highrise, San Jose de las Boquillas, Nuevo Leon, Mexico
06/16/2019 Sierra de Zipaline, Jahuey, Coahuila, Mexico
06/16/2019 The Highrise, San Jose de las Boquillas, Nuevo Leon, Mexico
06/22/2019 Tanque de Emergencia, Tanque de Emergencia, Coahuila, Mexico
06/16/2019 Sierra de Zipaline, Jahuey, Coahuila, Mexico
06/19/2019 El Cielo Biosphere Reserve, Gomez Farias, Tamaulipas, Mexico
06/28/2019 San Nicolas - Hwy 117, Yecora, Sonora, Mexico
06/19/2019 El Cielo Biosphere Reserve, Gomez Farias, Tamaulipas, Mexico
06/19/2019 El Cielo Biosphere Reserve, Gomez Farias, Tamaulipas, Mexico
06/17/2019 La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico
06/28/2019 San Nicolas - Hwy 117, Yecora, Sonora, Mexico
06/25/2019 Ejido Socorro Rivera, Madera, Chihuahua, Mexico
06/30/2019 Bahia Kino, Bahia Kino, Sonora, Mexico
06/17/2019 La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico
06/23/2019 Gomez Palacios, Gomez Palacios, Durango, Mexico
06/20/2019 La Florida Bocatoma, Gomez Farias, Tamaulipas, Mexico
06/18/2019 La Florida Bocatoma, Gomez Farias, Tamaulipas, Mexico
06/20/2019 El Meco - El Salto, El Naranjo, San Luis Potosi, Mexico
06/17/2019 La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico
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#
71

Legacy Tours

Common Name
Snowy Plover

72 Wilson's Plover

73
74

Killdeer
Northern Jacana

75 Whimbrel

76
77

Long-billed Curlew
Marbled Godwit

78 Wilson's Phalarope
79 Willet

80
81
82
83
84
85

Lesser Yellowlegs
Laughing Gull
Heermann's Gull
Ring-billed Gull
Yellow-footed Gull

Least Tern

86 Gull-billed Tern
87 Caspian Tern

88
89
90
91
92

Black Tern
Royal Tern
Sandwich Tern
Elegant Tern
Black Skimmer

93 Wood Stork

94

Magnificent Frigatebird

95 Blue-footed Booby

96
97
98

100

Brown Booby
Neotropic Cormorant

Double-crested Cormorant
99 American White Pelican

Brown Pelican

101 Great Blue Heron
102 Great Egret

103
104

Snowy Egret
Little Blue Heron

105 Tricolored Heron

The Summer Endemics of Northern Meixoc

Scientific Name Date
Charadrius nivosus 06/17/2019
Charadrius wilsonia 06/17/2019
Charadrius vociferus 06/17/2019
Jacana spinosa 06/17/2019
Numenius phaeopus 06/30/2019
Numenius americanus 06/30/2019
Limosa fedoa 06/23/2019
Phalaropus tricolor 06/23/2019
Tringa semipalmata 06/17/2019
Tringa flavipes 06/17/2019
Leucophaeus atricilla 06/17/2019
Larus heermanni 06/30/2019
Larus delawarensis 06/23/2019
Larus livens 06/30/2019
Sternula antillarum 06/17/2019
Gelochelidon nilotica 06/17/2019
Hydroprogne caspia 06/17/2019
Chlidonias niger 06/17/2019
Thalasseus maximus 06/17/2019
Thalasseus sandvicensis 06/17/2019
Thalasseus elegans 06/30/2019
Rynchops niger 06/17/2019
Mycteria americana 06/17/2019
Fregata magnificens 06/17/2019
Sula neboukxii 06/30/2019
Sula leucogaster 06/30/2019
Phalacrocorax brasilianus 06/17/2019
Phalacrocorax auritus 06/30/2019
Pelecanus erythrorhynchos 06/23/2019
Pelecanus occidentalis 06/17/2019
Ardea herodias 06/17/2019
Ardea alba 06/17/2019
Egretta thula 06/17/2019
Egretta caerulea 06/17/2019
Egretta tricolor 06/29/2019

LocCityStNation

June 16th - July 1st, 2019

La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico
La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico
La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico
La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico
Bahia Kino, Bahia Kino, Sonora, Mexico
Bahia Kino, Bahia Kino, Sonora, Mexico

Laguna Bustillos, Ciudad Cuauhtemoc, Chihuahua, Mexico
Laguna Bustillos, Ciudad Cuauhtemoc, Chihuahua, Mexico

La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico
La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico
La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico
Bahia Kino, Bahia Kino, Sonora, Mexico

Laguna Bustillos, Ciudad Cuauhtemoc, Chihuahua, Mexico

Bahia Kino, Bahia Kino, Sonora, Mexico
La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico
La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico
La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico
La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico
La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico
La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico
Bahia Kino, Bahia Kino, Sonora, Mexico
La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico
La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico
La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico
Bahia Kino, Bahia Kino, Sonora, Mexico
Bahia Kino, Bahia Kino, Sonora, Mexico
La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico
Bahia Kino, Bahia Kino, Sonora, Mexico

Laguna Bustillos, Ciudad Cuauhtemoc, Chihuahua, Mexico

La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico
La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico
La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico
La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico
La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico

Presa El Oviachic - Obregon, Ciudad Obregon, Sonora, Mexico
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Legacy Tours

# Common Name
106 Reddish Egret

107 Cattle Egret

108 Green Heron

109 Black-crowned Night-Heron

110 Yellow-crowned Night-Heron

111 White Ibis

112 White-faced Ibis

113 Black Vulture

114 Turkey Vulture

115 Osprey

116 White-tailed Kite

117 Cooper's Hawk

118 Crane Hawk

119 Common Black Hawk
120 Roadside Hawk

121 Harris's Hawk

122 White-tailed Hawk

123 Gray Hawk

124 Short-tailed Hawk

125 Swainson's Hawk

126 Zone-tailed Hawk

127 Red-tailed Hawk

128 Flammulated Owl

129 Whiskered Screech-Owl
130 Western Screech-Owl
131 Eastern Screech-Owl
132 Mountain Pygmy-Owl
133 Tamaulipas Pygmy-Owl
134 Ferruginous Pygmy-Owl|
135 Burrowing Owl

136 Northern Saw-whet Owl/
137 Eared Quetzal

138 Elegant Trogon

139 Mountain Trogon

140 Blue-capped Motmot

The Summer Endemics of Northern Meixoc

Scientific Name
Egretta rufescens
Bubulcus ibis
Butorides virescens
Nycticorax nycticorax
Nyctanassa violacea
Eudocimus albus
Plegadis chihi
Coragyps atratus
Cathartes aura
Pandion haliaetus
Elanus leucurus
Accipiter cooperii
Geranospiza caerulescens
Buteogallus anthracinus
Rupornis magnirostris
Parabuteo unicinctus
Geranoaetus albicaudatus
Buteo plagiatus
Buteo brachyurus
Buteo swainsoni
Buteo albonotatus
Buteo jamaicensis
Psiloscops flammeolus
Megascops trichopsis
Megascops kennicottii
Megascops asio
Glaucidium gnoma
Glaucidium sanchezi
Glaucidium brasilianum
Athene cunicularia
Aegolius acadicus
Euptilotis neoxenus
Trogon elegans
Trogon mexicanus
Momotus coeruliceps

Date
06/17/2019
06/17/2019
06/18/2019
06/23/2019
07/01/2019
06/30/2019

June 16th - July 1st, 2019

LocCityStNation
La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico
La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico
La Azteca, La Azteca, Tamaulipas, Mexico
Santa Isabel, Santa Isabel, Chihuahua, Mexico
Hermosillo, Hermosillo, Sonora, Mexico
Bahia Kino, Bahia Kino, Sonora, Mexico

06/23/2019 Gomez Palacios, Gomez Palacios, Durango, Mexico
06/16/2019 Ojo de Agua, Linares, Nuevo Leon, Mexico

06/16/2019
06/30/2019

Los Lirios, Los Lirios, Coahuila, Mexico
Bahia Kino, Bahia Kino, Sonora, Mexico

06/16/2019 Ojo de Agua, Linares, Nuevo Leon, Mexico

06/23/2019
06/29/2019
06/29/2019
06/17/2019
06/17/2019
06/17/2019
06/17/2019
06/20/2019

Laguna Bustillos, Ciudad Cuauhtemoc, Chihuahua, Mexico
Esperanza - Rosario Road, Ciudad Obregon, Sonora, Mexico
Esperanza - Rosario Road, Ciudad Obregon, Sonora, Mexico
La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico

La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico

La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico

La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico

La Huasteca Region, El Naranjo, San Luis Potosi, Mexico

06/23/2019 Jimenez, Jimenez, Chihuahua, Mexico

06/22/2019
06/16/2019
06/24/2019
06/28/2019
07/01/2019
06/17/2019
06/24/2019
06/19/2019
06/17/2019
06/21/2019
06/24/2019
06/24/2019
06/20/2019
06/27/2019
06/17/2019

Mesa de las Tablas, Mesa de las Tablas, Coahuila, Mexico
Los Lirios, Los Lirios, Coahuila, Mexico

Ejido Socorro Rivera, Madera, Chihuahua, Mexico

El Campanero Tower, Yecora, Sonora, Mexico

Presa Abelardo Rodriquez, Hermosillo, Sonora, Mexico

La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico

Ejido Socorro Rivera, Madera, Chihuahua, Mexico

El Cielo Biosphere Reserve, Gomez Farias, Tamaulipas, Mexico
La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico

Heledonia Grande, Heledonia Grande, Nuevo Leon, Mexico
Ejido Socorro Rivera, Madera, Chihuahua, Mexico

Ejido Socorro Rivera, Madera, Chihuahua, Mexico

La Florida Bocatoma, Gomez Farias, Tamaulipas, Mexico
Ejido Socorro Rivera, Madera, Chihuahua, Mexico

La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico
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Legacy Tours The Summer Endemics of Northern Meixoc June 16th - July 1st, 2019

# Common Name Scientific Name Date LocCityStNation

141 Ringed Kingfisher Megaceryle torquata 06/20/2019 La Florida Bocatoma, Gomez Farias, Tamaulipas, Mexico

142 Amazon Kingfisher Chloroceryle amazona 06/20/2019 La Florida Bocatoma, Gomez Farias, Tamaulipas, Mexico

143 Green Kingfisher Chloroceryle americana 06/20/2019 El Meco - El Salto, El Naranjo, San Luis Potosi, Mexico

144 Acorn Woodpecker Melanerpes formicivorus 06/22/2019 Ciudad de Maiz Hwy, Ciudad de Maiz, San Luis Potosi, Mexico
145 Gila Woodpecker Melanerpes uropygialis 06/28/2019 San Nicolas - Hwy 117, Yecora, Sonora, Mexico

146 Golden-fronted Woodpecker Melanerpes aurifrons 06/16/2019 Los Lirios, Los Lirios, Coahuila, Mexico

147 Ladder-backed Woodpecker Dryobates scalaris 06/17/2019 La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico

148 Hairy Woodpecker Dryobates villosus 06/24/2019 Ejido Socorro Rivera, Madera, Chihuahua, Mexico

149 Smoky-brown Woodpecker Dryobates fumigatus 06/19/2019 ElI Cielo Biosphere Reserve, Gomez Farias, Tamaulipas, Mexico
150 Arizona Woodpecker Dryobates arizonae 06/24/2019 Madera, Madera, Chihuahua, Mexico

151 Pale-billed Woodpecker Campephilus guatemalensis 06/20/2019 La Florida Bocatoma, Gomez Farias, Tamaulipas, Mexico

152 Lineated Woodpecker Dryocopus lineatus 06/17/2019 La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico

153 Bronze-winged Woodpeck Colaptes rubiginosus 06/20/2019 La Huasteca Region, El Naranjo, San Luis Potosi, Mexico

154 Northern Flicker Colaptes auratus 06/22/2019 Ciudad de Maiz Hwy, Ciudad de Maiz, San Luis Potosi, Mexico
155 Gilded Flicker Colaptes chrysoides 06/29/2019 Presa El Oviachic - Obregon, Ciudad Obregon, Sonora, Mexico
156 Crested Caracara Caracara cheriway 06/16/2019 Ojo de Agua, Linares, Nuevo Leon, Mexico

157 American Kestrel Falco sparverius 06/16/2019 Los Lirios, Los Lirios, Coahuila, Mexico

158 Aplomado Falcon Falco femoralis 06/20/2019 Ocampo, Ocampo, Tamaulipas, Mexico

159 Bat Falcon Falco rufigularis 06/20/2019 El Meco - El Salto, El Naranjo, San Luis Potosi, Mexico

160 Peregrine Falcon Falco peregrinus 06/16/2019 The Highrise, San Jose de las Boquillas, Nuevo Leon, Mexico
161 Prairie Falcon Falco mexicanus 06/21/2019 Heledonia Grande, Heledonia Grande, Nuevo Leon, Mexico
162 Monk Parakeet Myiopsitta monachus 07/01/2019 Hermosillo, Hermosillo, Sonora, Mexico

163 White-crowned Parrot Pionus senilis 06/20/2019 El Meco - El Salto, El Naranjo, San Luis Potosi, Mexico

164 Red-crowned Parrot Amazona viridigenalis 06/18/2019 La Azteca, La Azteca, Tamaulipas, Mexico

165 Red-lored Parrot Amazona autumnalis 06/20/2019 El Meco - El Salto, El Naranjo, San Luis Potosi, Mexico

166 Yellow-headed Parrot Amazona oratrix 06/17/2019 La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico

167 White-fronted Parrot Amazona albifrons 06/29/2019 Esperanza - Rosario Road, Ciudad Obregon, Sonora, Mexico
168 Thick-billed Parrot Rhynchopsitta pachyrhynch 06/24/2019 Ejido Socorro Rivera, Madera, Chihuahua, Mexico

169 Maroon-fronted Parrot Rhynchopsitta terrisi 06/16/2019 Sierra de Zipaline, Jahuey, Coahuila, Mexico

170 Military Macaw Ara militaris 06/20/2019 Ocampo, Ocampo, Tamaulipas, Mexico

171 Green Parakeet Psittacara holochlorus 06/20/2019 El Meco - El Salto, El Naranjo, San Luis Potosi, Mexico

172 Barred Antshrike Thamnophilus doliatus 06/20/2019 El Meco - El Salto, El Naranjo, San Luis Potosi, Mexico

173 Olivaceous Woodcreeper Sittasomus griseicapillus 06/20/2019 La Huasteca Region, El Naranjo, San Luis Potosi, Mexico

174 Ivory-billed Woodcreeper Xiphorhynchus flavigaster 06/17/2019 La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico
175 White-striped Woodcreepe¢ L epidocolaptes leucogaster 06/28/2019 El Campanero Tower, Yecora, Sonora, Mexico
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Legacy Tours

# Common Name

The Summer Endemics of Northern Meixoc

Scientific Name

176 Northern Beardless-Tyrannule Camptostoma imberbe

177 Tufted Flycatcher

178 Greater Pewee

179 Western Wood-Pewee
180 Pine Flycatcher

181 Cordilleran Flycatcher
182 Buff-breasted Flycatcher
183 Black Phoebe

184 Say's Phoebe

185 Vermilion Flycatcher

186 Dusky-capped Flycatcher
187 Ash-throated Flycatcher
188 Nutting's Flycatcher

189 Brown-crested Flycatcher
190 Great Kiskadee

191 Boat-billed Flycatcher
192 Social Flycatcher

193 Sulphur-bellied Flycatcher
194 Tropical Kingbird

195 Couch's Kingbird

196 Cassin's Kingbird

197 Thick-billed Kingbird

198 Western Kingbird

199 Scissor-tailed Flycatcher
200 Black-crowned Tityra
201 Masked Tityra

202 Gray-collared Becard
203 Rose-throated Becard
204 Loggerhead Shrike

205 Rufous-browed Peppershrike

206 White-eyed Vireo
207 Bell's Vireo

208 Hutton's Vireo
209 Plumbeous Vireo
210 Warbling Vireo

Mitrephanes phaeocercus
Contopus pertinax
Contopus sordidulus
Empidonax affinis
Empidonax occidentalis
Empidonax fulvifrons
Sayornis nigricans
Sayornis saya
Pyrocephalus rubinus
Myiarchus tuberculifer
Myiarchus cinerascens
Myiarchus nuttingi
Myiarchus tyrannulus
Pitangus sulphuratus
Megarynchus pitangua
Myiozetetes similis
Myiodynastes luteiventris
Tyrannus melancholicus
Tyrannus couchii
Tyrannus vociferans
Tyrannus crassirostris
Tyrannus verticalis
Tyrannus forficatus
Tityra inquisitor

Tityra semifasciata
Pachyramphus major
Pachyramphus aglaiae
Lanius ludovicianus
Cyclarhis gujanensis
Vireo griseus

Vireo bellii

Vireo huttoni

Vireo plumbeus

Vireo gilvus

Date
06/16/2019
06/25/2019
06/20/2019
06/27/2019
06/24/2019
06/22/2019
06/25/2019
06/18/2019
06/16/2019
06/22/2019
06/16/2019
06/16/2019
06/28/2019
06/16/2019
06/16/2019
06/20/2019
06/16/2019
06/16/2019
06/17/2019
06/16/2019
06/16/2019
06/28/2019
07/01/2019
06/16/2019
06/20/2019
06/19/2019
06/19/2019
06/17/2019
06/23/2019
06/20/2019
06/16/2019
06/29/2019
06/27/2019
06/27/2019
06/27/2019

June 16th - July 1st, 2019

LocCityStNation
Ojo de Agua, Linares, Nuevo Leon, Mexico
Ejido Socorro Rivera, Madera, Chihuahua, Mexico
La Huasteca Region, El Naranjo, San Luis Potosi, Mexico
Cascada Basaseachi, Basaseachi, Chihuahua, Mexico
Ejido Socorro Rivera, Madera, Chihuahua, Mexico
Mesa de las Tablas, Mesa de las Tablas, Coahuila, Mexico
Ejido Socorro Rivera, Madera, Chihuahua, Mexico
Xico Road - Plan de Guadalupe, Gomez Farias, Tamaulipas, Mexicc
Los Lirios, Los Lirios, Coahuila, Mexico
Ciudad de Maiz Hwy, Ciudad de Maiz, San Luis Potosi, Mexico
Los Lirios, Los Lirios, Coahuila, Mexico
Ojo de Agua, Linares, Nuevo Leon, Mexico
San Nicolas - Hwy 117, Yecora, Sonora, Mexico
Ojo de Agua, Linares, Nuevo Leon, Mexico
Ojo de Agua, Linares, Nuevo Leon, Mexico
El Meco - El Salto, El Naranjo, San Luis Potosi, Mexico
Ojo de Agua, Linares, Nuevo Leon, Mexico
Ojo de Agua, Linares, Nuevo Leon, Mexico
La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico
Ciudad Apodaca, Monterrey, Nuevo Leon, Mexico
Los Lirios, Los Lirios, Coahuila, Mexico
San Nicolas - Hwy 117, Yecora, Sonora, Mexico
Hermosillo, Hermosillo, Sonora, Mexico
Ciudad Apodaca, Monterrey, Nuevo Leon, Mexico
El Meco - El Salto, El Naranjo, San Luis Potosi, Mexico
El Cielo Biosphere Reserve, Gomez Farias, Tamaulipas, Mexico
El Cielo Biosphere Reserve, Gomez Farias, Tamaulipas, Mexico
La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico
Jimenez, Jimenez, Chihuahua, Mexico
La Huasteca Region, El Naranjo, San Luis Potosi, Mexico
Ojo de Agua, Linares, Nuevo Leon, Mexico
Presa El Oviachic - Obregon, Ciudad Obregon, Sonora, Mexico
El Campanero Tower, Yecora, Sonora, Mexico
El Campanero Tower, Yecora, Sonora, Mexico
El Campanero Tower, Yecora, Sonora, Mexico
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Legacy Tours

# Common Name Scientific Name
211 Yellow-green Vireo Vireo flavoviridis

212 Black-throated Magpie-Ja)j Calocitta colliei

213 Brown Jay Psilorhinus morio

214 Green Jay Cyanocorax yncas
215 Steller's Jay Cyanocitta stelleri
216 Mexican Jay Aphelocoma wollweberi
217 Tamaulipas Crow Corvus imparatus

218 Sinaloa Crow Corvus sinaloae

219 Chihuahuan Raven Corvus cryptoleucus
220 Common Raven Corvus corax

221 Horned Lark Eremophila alpestris
222 Northern Rough-winged Swal Stelgidopteryx serripennis
223 Purple Martin Progne subis

224 Mangrove Swallow
225 Violet-green Swallow
226 Barn Swallow

227 Cliff Swallow

228 Cave Swallow

Tachycineta albilinea
Tachycineta thalassina
Hirundo rustica
Petrochelidon pyrrhonota
Petrochelidon fulva

229 Mexican Chickadee Poecile sclateri

230 Bridled Titmouse Baeolophus wollweberi
231 Black-crested Titmouse Baeolophus atricristatus
232 Verdin Auriparus flaviceps

233 Bushtit Psaltriparus minimus
234 White-breasted Nuthatch Sitta carolinensis

235 Pygmy Nuthatch Sitta pygmaea

236 Brown Creeper Certhia americana

237 Rock Wren Salpinctes obsoletus

238 Canyon Wren Catherpes mexicanus

239 House (Brown-throated) Wre Troglodytes aedon

240 Carolina Wren Thryothorus ludovicianus
241 Bewick's Wren Thryomanes bewickii

242 Spotted Wren Campylorhynchus gulari
243 Cactus Wren Campylorhynchus brunneic
244 Spot-breasted Wren Pheugopedius maculipectus
245 Sinaloa Wren Thryophilus sinaloa

The Summer Endemics of Northern Meixoc

June 16th - July 1st, 2019

Date LocCityStNation
06/17/2019 La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico
06/29/2019 Esperanza - Rosario Road, Ciudad Obregon, Sonora, Mexico

06/16/2019 Ojo de Agua, Linares, Nuevo Leon, Mexico

06/16/2019 Ojo de Agua, Linares, Nuevo Leon, Mexico

06/24/2019 Ejido Socorro Rivera, Madera, Chihuahua, Mexico
06/16/2019 Sierra de Zipaline, Jahuey, Coahuila, Mexico

06/17/2019 La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico

06/20/2019 El Meco - El Salto, El Naranjo, San Luis Potosi, Mexico
06/16/2019 Ojo de Agua, Linares, Nuevo Leon, Mexico

06/16/2019 Sierra de Zipaline, Jahuey, Coahuila, Mexico

06/21/2019 Heledonia Grande, Heledonia Grande, Nuevo Leon, Mexico
06/20/2019 El Meco - El Salto, El Naranjo, San Luis Potosi, Mexico
06/26/2019 Ejido Socorro Rivera, Madera, Chihuahua, Mexico
06/17/2019 La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico

06/16/2019 The Highrise, San Jose de las Boquillas, Nuevo Leon, Mexico
06/16/2019 Los Lirios, Los Lirios, Coahuila, Mexico

06/16/2019 Los Lirios, Los Lirios, Coahuila, Mexico

06/16/2019 Los Lirios, Los Lirios, Coahuila, Mexico

06/16/2019 Sierra de Zipaline, Jahuey, Coahuila, Mexico

06/16/2019 Sierra de Zipaline, Jahuey, Coahuila, Mexico

06/16/2019 Ojo de Agua, Linares, Nuevo Leon, Mexico

06/29/2019 Presa El Oviachic - Obregon, Ciudad Obregon, Sonora, Mexico
06/16/2019 Sierra de Zipaline, Jahuey, Coahuila, Mexico

06/25/2019 Ejido Socorro Rivera, Madera, Chihuahua, Mexico
06/25/2019 Ejido Socorro Rivera, Madera, Chihuahua, Mexico
06/25/2019 Ejido Socorro Rivera, Madera, Chihuahua, Mexico
06/16/2019 The Highrise, San Jose de las Boquillas, Nuevo Leon, Mexico
06/16/2019 The Highrise, San Jose de las Boquillas, Nuevo Leon, Mexico
06/16/2019 Los Lirios, Los Lirios, Coahuila, Mexico

06/16/2019 Ojo de Agua, Linares, Nuevo Leon, Mexico

06/16/2019 Sierra de Zipaline, Jahuey, Coahuila, Mexico

06/20/2019 La Huasteca Region, El Naranjo, San Luis Potosi, Mexico
06/22/2019 Ciudad de Maiz Hwy, Ciudad de Maiz, San Luis Potosi, Mexico
06/16/2019 Ojo de Agua, Linares, Nuevo Leon, Mexico

06/29/2019 San Nicolas - Hwy 117, Yecora, Sonora, Mexico
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Legacy Tours

# Common Name
246 White-bellied Wren

247 Blue-gray Gnatcatcher
248 Black-tailed Gnatcatcher

The Summer Endemics of Northern Meixoc

Scientific Name
Uropsila leucogastra
Polioptila caerulea
Polioptila melanura

249 Black-capped Gnatcatcher Polioptila nigriceps

250 American Dipper

251 Eastern Bluebird

252 Western Bluebird

253 Townsend's Solitaire
254 Brown-backed Solitaire

Cinclus mexicanus
Sialia sialis

Sialia mexicana
Myadestes townsendi
Myadestes occidentalis

255 Orange-billed Nightingale-Thr Catharus aurantiirostris
256 Black-headed Nightingale-Thi Catharus mexicanus

257 Aztec Thrush

258 White-throated Thrush
259 Clay-colored Thrush
260 American Robin

261 Rufous-backed Robin
262 Blue Mockingbird
263 Curve-billed Thrasher
264 Long-billed Thrasher
265 Bendire's Thrasher

266 Crissal Thrasher

267 Northern Mockingbird
268 European Starling

269 Gray Silky-flycatcher
270 Phainopepla

271 Olive Warbler

272 Scrub Euphonia

273 Yellow-throated Euphonia
274 Evening Grosbeak

275 House Finch

276 Black-headed Siskin
277 Lesser Goldfinch

278 Rufous-winged Sparrow
279 Botteri's Sparrow

280 Cassin's Sparrow

Ridgwayia pinicola
Turdus assimilis
Turdus grayi

Turdus migratorius
Turdus rufopalliatus
Melanotis caerulescens
Toxostoma curvirostre
Toxostoma longirostre
Toxostoma bendirei
Toxostoma crissale
Mimus polyglottos
Sturnus vulgaris
Ptiliogonys cinereus
Phainopepla nitens
Peucedramus taeniatus
Euphonia affinis
Euphonia hirundinacea

Coccothraustes vespertinus

Haemorhous mexicanus
Spinus notatus

Spinus psaltria

Peucaea carpalis
Peucaea botterii
Peucaea cassinii

June 16th - July 1st, 2019

Date LocCityStNation
06/17/2019 La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico
06/17/2019 La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico
06/29/2019 Esperanza - Rosario Road, Ciudad Obregon, Sonora, Mexico
06/28/2019 San Nicolas - Hwy 117, Yecora, Sonora, Mexico
06/27/2019 Cascada Basaseachi, Basaseachi, Chihuahua, Mexico
06/20/2019 La Huasteca Region, El Naranjo, San Luis Potosi, Mexico
06/16/2019 Sierra de Zipaline, Jahuey, Coahuila, Mexico
06/25/2019 Ejido Socorro Rivera, Madera, Chihuahua, Mexico
06/19/2019 El Cielo Biosphere Reserve, Gomez Farias, Tamaulipas, Mexico
06/28/2019 ElI Campanero Tower, Yecora, Sonora, Mexico
06/20/2019 Ocampo, Ocampo, Tamaulipas, Mexico
06/28/2019 ElI Campanero Tower, Yecora, Sonora, Mexico
06/19/2019 El Cielo Biosphere Reserve, Gomez Farias, Tamaulipas, Mexico
06/16/2019 Ojo de Agua, Linares, Nuevo Leon, Mexico
06/16/2019 The Highrise, San Jose de las Boquillas, Nuevo Leon, Mexico
06/29/2019 Esperanza - Rosario Road, Ciudad Obregon, Sonora, Mexico
06/21/2019 La Huasteca Region, El Naranjo, San Luis Potosi, Mexico
06/16/2019 Los Lirios, Los Lirios, Coahuila, Mexico
06/16/2019 Ojo de Agua, Linares, Nuevo Leon, Mexico
06/30/2019 Hermosillo, Hermosillo, Sonora, Mexico
06/22/2019 San Fernando Village, San Rafael, Nuevo Leon, Mexico
06/16/2019 Ojo de Agua, Linares, Nuevo Leon, Mexico
06/26/2019 Guerrero - La Junta, Madera, Chihuahua, Mexico
06/20/2019 La Huasteca Region, El Naranjo, San Luis Potosi, Mexico
06/23/2019 Laguna Bustillos, Ciudad Cuauhtemoc, Chihuahua, Mexico
06/24/2019 Ejido Socorro Rivera, Madera, Chihuahua, Mexico
06/17/2019 La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico
06/19/2019 El Cielo Biosphere Reserve, Gomez Farias, Tamaulipas, Mexico
06/24/2019 Ejido Socorro Rivera, Madera, Chihuahua, Mexico
06/16/2019 Los Lirios, Los Lirios, Coahuila, Mexico
06/21/2019 La Huasteca Region, El Naranjo, San Luis Potosi, Mexico
06/16/2019 The Highrise, San Jose de las Boquillas, Nuevo Leon, Mexico
06/30/2019 Hermosillo, Hermosillo, Sonora, Mexico
06/17/2019 La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico

06/22/2019 Tanque de Emergencia, Tanque de Emergencia, Coahuila, Mexico
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Legacy Tours

# Common Name
281 Olive Sparrow

282 Chipping Sparrow

283 Black-chinned Sparrow
284 Worthen's Sparrow
285 Black-throated Sparrow
286 Five-striped Sparrow
287 Lark Sparrow

288 Yellow-eyed Junco

289 Striped Sparrow

290 Savannah (large-billed)Sparri Passerculus sandwichensis

291 Canyon Towhee
292 Rusty Sparrow

293 Rufous-crowned Sparrow

294 Spotted Towhee

The Summer Endemics of Northern Meixoc

Scientific Name
Arremonops rufivirgatus
Spizella passerina
Spizella atrogularis
Spizella wortheni
Amphispiza bilineata
Amphispiza quinquestriata
Chondestes grammacus
Junco phaeonotus
Oriturus superciliosus

Melozone fusca
Aimophila rufescens
Aimophila ruficeps
Pipilo maculatus

295 Rufous-capped Brushfinch Atlapetes pileatus

296 Yellow-breasted Chat
297 Western Meadowlark
298 Eastern Meadowlark
299 Montezuma Oropendola
300 Black-vented Oriole
301 Hooded Oriole

302 Streak-backed Oriole
303 Altamira Oriole

304 Audubon's Oriole

305 Scott's Oriole

306 Red-winged Blackbird
307 Bronzed Cowbird

308 Brown-headed Cowbird
309 Melodious Blackbird

Icteria virens
Sturnella neglecta
Sturnella magna
Psarocolius montezuma
Icterus wagleri
Icterus cucullatus
Icterus pustulatus
Icterus gularis
Icterus graduacauda
Icterus parisorum
Agelaius phoeniceus
Molothrus aeneus
Molothrus ater
Dives dives

Date
06/16/2019
06/24/2019

June 16th - July 1st, 2019

LocCityStNation
Ojo de Agua, Linares, Nuevo Leon, Mexico
Ejido Socorro Rivera, Madera, Chihuahua, Mexico

06/22/2019 Tanque de Emergencia, Tanque de Emergencia, Coahuila, Mexico

06/21/2019

Heledonia Grande, Heledonia Grande, Nuevo Leon, Mexico

06/22/2019 Tanque de Emergencia, Tanque de Emergencia, Coahuila, Mexico

06/28/2019
06/24/2019
06/22/2019
06/27/2019
06/30/2019
06/20/2019
06/21/2019

San Nicolas - Hwy 117, Yecora, Sonora, Mexico

Ejido Socorro Rivera, Madera, Chihuahua, Mexico

Mesa de las Tablas, Mesa de las Tablas, Coahuila, Mexico
Cascada Basaseachi, Basaseachi, Chihuahua, Mexico
Bahia Kino, Bahia Kino, Sonora, Mexico

La Huasteca Region, El Naranjo, San Luis Potosi, Mexico
La Huasteca Region, El Naranjo, San Luis Potosi, Mexico

06/22/2019 Tanque de Emergencia, Tanque de Emergencia, Coahuila, Mexico

06/16/2019
06/28/2019
06/28/2019
06/16/2019
06/16/2019
06/20/2019
06/22/2019
06/17/2019
06/28/2019
06/16/2019
06/20/2019
06/16/2019
06/16/2019
06/16/2019
06/18/2019
06/17/2019

Sierra de Zipaline, Jahuey, Coahuila, Mexico

El Campanero Tower, Yecora, Sonora, Mexico

San Nicolas - Hwy 117, Yecora, Sonora, Mexico

Los Lirios, Los Lirios, Coahuila, Mexico

Ojo de Agua, Linares, Nuevo Leon, Mexico

El Meco - El Salto, El Naranjo, San Luis Potosi, Mexico
Ciudad de Maiz Hwy, Ciudad de Maiz, San Luis Potosi, Mexico
La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico

San Nicolas - Hwy 117, Yecora, Sonora, Mexico

Ojo de Agua, Linares, Nuevo Leon, Mexico

El Meco - El Salto, El Naranjo, San Luis Potosi, Mexico

Los Lirios, Los Lirios, Coahuila, Mexico

Ojo de Agua, Linares, Nuevo Leon, Mexico

Los Lirios, Los Lirios, Coahuila, Mexico

Xico Road - Plan de Guadalupe, Gomez Farias, Tamaulipas, Mexicc
La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico

310 Great-tailed Grackle

311 Crescent-chested Warbler
312 Colima Warbler

313 Lucy's Warbler

314 Gray-crowned Yellowthroat
315 Altamira Yellowthroat

Quiscalus mexicanus
Oreothlypis superciliosa
Oreothlypis crissalis
Oreothlypis luciae
Geothlypis poliocephala
Geothlypis flavovelata

06/16/2019 Ciudad Apodaca, Monterrey, Nuevo Leon, Mexico

06/24/2019
06/16/2019
06/23/2019
06/16/2019
06/18/2019

Ejido Socorro Rivera, Madera, Chihuahua, Mexico

Sierra de Zipaline, Jahuey, Coahuila, Mexico

Santa Isabel, Santa Isabel, Chihuahua, Mexico

Ojo de Agua, Linares, Nuevo Leon, Mexico

Xico Road - Plan de Guadalupe, Gomez Farias, Tamaulipas, Mexicc
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Legacy Tours The Summer Endemics of Northern Meixoc June 16th - July 1st, 2019

# Common Name Scientific Name Date LocCityStNation

316 Hooded Yellowthroat Geothlypis nelsoni 06/22/2019 Mesa de las Tablas, Mesa de las Tablas, Coahuila, Mexico

317 Tropical Parula Setophaga pitiayumi 06/17/2019 La Pesca, La Pesca, Tamaulipas, Mexico

318 Yellow (magrove) Warbler = Setophaga petechia 06/30/2019 Bahia Kino, Bahia Kino, Sonora, Mexico

319 Grace's Warbler Setophaga graciae 06/24/2019 Ejido Socorro Rivera, Madera, Chihuahua, Mexico

320 Rufous-capped Warbler Basileuterus rufifrons 06/16/2019 Ojo de Agua, Linares, Nuevo Leon, Mexico

321 Golden-crowned Warbler Basileuterus culicivorus 06/19/2019 El Cielo Biosphere Reserve, Gomez Farias, Tamaulipas, Mexico

322 Painted Redstart Myioborus pictus 06/16/2019 The Highrise, San Jose de las Boquillas, Nuevo Leon, Mexico

323 Slate-throated Redstart Myioborus miniatus 06/28/2019 ElI Campanero Tower, Yecora, Sonora, Mexico

324 Hepatic Tanager Piranga flava 06/24/2019 Ejido Socorro Rivera, Madera, Chihuahua, Mexico

325 Summer Tanager Piranga rubra 06/23/2019 Santa Isabel, Santa Isabel, Chihuahua, Mexico

326 White-winged Tanager Piranga leucoptera 06/19/2019 ElI Cielo Biosphere Reserve, Gomez Farias, Tamaulipas, Mexico

327 Crimson-collared Grosbeai Rhodothraupis celaeno 06/16/2019 Ojo de Agua, Linares, Nuevo Leon, Mexico

328 Northern Cardinal Cardinalis cardinalis 06/16/2019 Ojo de Agua, Linares, Nuevo Leon, Mexico

329 Pyrrhuloxia Cardinalis sinuatus 06/29/2019 Presa El Oviachic - Obregon, Ciudad Obregon, Sonora, Mexico

330 Yellow Grosbeak Pheucticus chrysopeplus 06/28/2019 San Nicolas - Hwy 117, Yecora, Sonora, Mexico

331 Black-headed Grosbeak Pheucticus melanocephalus 06/16/2019 Sierra de Zipaline, Jahuey, Coahuila, Mexico

332 Blue Bunting Cyanocompsa parellina 06/16/2019 Ojo de Agua, Linares, Nuevo Leon, Mexico

333 Blue Grosbeak Passerina caerulea 06/16/2019 Ojo de Agua, Linares, Nuevo Leon, Mexico

334 Varied Bunting Passerina versicolor 06/16/2019 Ojo de Agua, Linares, Nuevo Leon, Mexico

335 Blue-gray Tanager Thraupis episcopus 06/21/2019 La Huasteca Region, El Naranjo, San Luis Potosi, Mexico

336 Yellow-winged Tanager Thraupis abbas 06/20/2019 La Florida Bocatoma, Gomez Farias, Tamaulipas, Mexico

337 Blue-black Grassquit Volatinia jacarina 06/20/2019 El Meco - El Salto, El Naranjo, San Luis Potosi, Mexico

338 Morelet's Seedeater Sporophila morelleti 06/20/2019 El Meco - El Salto, El Naranjo, San Luis Potosi, Mexico

339 Yellow-faced Grassquit Tiaris olivaceus 06/20/2019 El Meco - El Salto, El Naranjo, San Luis Potosi, Mexico

340 Black-headed Saltator Saltator atriceps 06/22/2019 La Huasteca Region, El Naranjo, San Luis Potosi, Mexico

341 Grayish Saltator Saltator coerulescens 06/21/2019 La Huasteca Region, El Naranjo, San Luis Potosi, Mexico
Underlined Itaiics Species Targeted during the Tour

BOLD Underlined Italics Endemic Species recorded during Tour

ALL listed species SEEN by all participants (except Saw-whet Owl)
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